Message

From: Mornhinweg, Rebecca A [Rebecca.Mornhinweg@mallinckrodt.com]
Sent: 10/28/2016 4:00:29 PM
To: Hillmer, William J [William.Hillmer@mallinckrodt.com]; Laden, Neil [Neil.Laden@mallinckrodt.com]; Sweeting, Mike

[Mike.Sweeting@mallinckrodt.com]; Bahr, Lindsay C [Lindsay.Bahr@mallinckrodt.com]; Kisinger, Connie
[Connie.Kisinger@mallinckrodt.com]; Kneeland, David [David.Kneeland@mallinckrodt.com]; Smith, Brian {(ARD)
[Brian.Smith@mallinckrodt.com]; Telder, Rick [Rick.Telder@mallinckrodt.com]; Van Beveren, Anne
[Anne.VanBeveren@mallinckrodt.com]; Harris, Vanessa [Vanessa.Harris@mallinckrodt.com]; Dhaliwal, Rose
[Rose.Dhaliwal@mallinckrodt.com]; Kelly, Shannon M [Shannon.Kelly@mallinckrodt.com]; Tutera, Michael D
[Michael.Tutera@mallinckrodt.com]; Woodworth, Krista [Krista.Woodworth@ mallinckrodt.com]; Kilper, Jeff J
[Jeff Kilper@mallinckrodt.com]; Skelton, Terri [Terri.Skelton@mallinckrodt.com]; Thomas, Angie F
[Angie.Thomas@mallinckrodt.com]; Benton, Emma [Emma.Benton@mallinckrodt.com]; Bass, Diane M
[Diane.Bass@mallinckrodt.com]; Montgomery, Marc [Marc.Montgomery@mallinckrodt.com]; Elmore, Sylvia A
(Aubuchon) [Sylvia.Elmore@mallinckrodt.com]; Block, Jennifer M (Bullerdick) [Jennifer.Block@Mallinckrodt.com]

CC: Wetzler, Brent A [Brent.Wetzler@mallinckrodt.com]

Subject: Brands MCO Utilization & Discount Data - October 2016

Attached, please find the MCO utilization and discount summary report current as of today, 10/28/16.

Reminders:
- Utilization is only added to this report after submitted claims are approved for payment.
- The following tabs are included for Exalgo, Pennsaid, Xartemis and Acthar Gel:
o Utilization — # units by Contract/Tier/NDC/period
o Discount —~ fotal effective discount history (by Contract/Tier/period)
-l will continue to send a new version of this at the end of each month, but it is updated throughout the month as
payments are approved. If you ever need a current copy let me know and | will send it to you.

Thanks,

Rebecca Mornhinweg | Manager, Brands Contract Administration
Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals

675 McDonnell Bivd | Hazelwood, MO 63042 | USA

T: 314.654.7084 | 800.833.1717 x47084

Rebecca. Mornhinweg@Mallinckrodt.com | www. mallinckrodt.com

This information may be confidential and/or privileged. Use of this information by anyone other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you receive this in error, please
inform the sender and remove any record of this message.
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